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	No.
	NAME AND SURNAME
	INSTITUTION
	E-MAIL
	SIGNATURE

	1. 
	Adela M Sánchez-Moreiras
	UVIGO
	adela@uvigo.es
	

	2. 
	Ankush Prashar
	UNEW
	ankush.prashar@newcastle.ac.uk
	

	3. 
	Anna Pearce
	LC SMALES
	info@lcsmales-son.co.uk
	

	4. 
	Antoaneta G. Kuhar
	KIS
	antoaneta.Kuhar@kis.si
	

	5. 
	Beata Tatarowska
	IHAR
	b.tatarowska@ihar.edu.pl
	

	6. 
	Bojan Jocković
	IFVCNS
	bojan.jockovic@ifvcns.ns.ac.rs
	

	7. 
	Cristina Mihaela Marinciu
	INCDA
	cristina.marinciu@incda-fundulea.ro
	

	8. 
	Dagmar Janovská
	CRI
	janovska@vurv.cz
	

	9. 
	Darko Marić
	GLOBAL SEED
	darko.maric@globalseed.info
	

	10. 
	Dušan Janovíček
	BIOMILA
	janovicek@biomila.sk
	

	11. 
	Ferdinando Branca
	SAG (UNICT)
	fbranca@unict.it
	

	12. 
	Gabriela Mühlbachová
	CRI
	
	

	13. 
	Gašper Žerjal
	KIS
	gasper.zerjal@kis.si
	

	14. 
	Heinrich Grausgruber
	BOKU
	heinrich.grausgruber@boku.ac.at
	

	15. 
	Ion Toncea
	NARDI
	toncea@ricic.ro
	

	16. 
	István Cernák
	UP
	i-cernak@georgikon.hu
	

	17. 
	Jana Chrpová
	CRI
	
	

	18. 
	Jarosław Plich
	IHAR
	j.plich@ihar.edu.pl
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	SIGNATURE

	19. 
	Johann Vollmann
	BOKU
	johann.vollmann@boku.ac.at
	

	20. 
	Karin Hage-Ahmed
	BOKU
	karin.hageahmed@boku.ac.at
	

	21. 
	Kristina Petrović
	IFVCNS
	kristina.petrovic@nsseme.com
	

	22. 
	Maria Bernhart
	SZG
	maria.bernhart@saatzuchtgleisdorf.at
	

	23. 
	Luz Cabeiras Freijanes
	UVIGO
	luzcabeirasfreijanes@gmail.com
	

	24. 
	Mária Megyeri
	MTA-ATK
	megyeri.maria@agrar.mta.hu
	

	25. 
	Marianna Mayer
	MTA-ATK
	mayer.marianna@agrar.mta.hu
	

	26. 
	Mario A. Pagnotta
	UNITUS
	pagnotta@unitus.it
	

	27.
	Martin Hutař
	PROBIO
	hutar@probio.cz
	

	28.
	Maximilian Mayer
	SECOBRA
	maximilian.mayer@secobra.de
	

	29.
	Michael Vrána
	PROBIO
	vrany.michael@gmail.com
	

	30.
	Michaela Havrlentová
	NPPC
	havrlentova@vurv.sk
	

	31.
	Monika Messmer
	SAG (FiBL)
	monika.messmer@fibl.org
	

	32.
	Nikolaos Volakakis
	GEOKOMI
	nvolakakis@gmail.com
	

	33.
	Paul Bilsborrow
	UNEW
	paul.bilsborrow@newcastle.ac.uk
	

	34.
	Pavel Horčička
	SELGEN
	horcicka@selgen.cz
	

	35.
	Pavel Pustina
	PROBIO
	pustina@probio.cz
	

	36.
	Pavol Hauptvogel
	NPPC
	hauptvogel@vurv.sk
	

	37.
	Peter Dolničar
	KIS
	peter.dolnicar@kis.si
	

	38.
	Petra Hlásná Čepková
	CRI
	hlasna@vurv.cz
	

	39.
	Primož Titan
	RGA
	primoz.titan@rga.si
	

	40.
	René Hauptvogel
	NPPC
	rene.hauptvogel@nppc.sk
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	41.
	Radek Vavera
	CRI
	
	

	42.
	Veronika Dumalasová 
	CRI
	dumalasova@vurv.cz
	

	43.
	Vladimir Meglič
	KIS
	vladimir.meglic@kis.si
	

	44.
	Werner Vogt-Kaute
	NATURLAND
	w.vogt-kaute@naturland-beratung.de
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